

Macon-Bibb's Lead Economic Development Authority

OUR MISSION

The mission of the Macon-Bibb County Industrial Authority shall be to promote the economic wellbeing of Macon-Bibb County by creating and saving jobs and increasing the tax base.

Board Members

Robert Fountain Jr.

Chairman of the Board

Dwight Jones

Vice-Chairman, Properties Committee Chair

Walt Miller

Board Member

Staff

Stephen Adams

Executive Director

Amy Tarpley

Operations Manager and Finance Director

Tyler Garrison

Economic Development Manager

Eleyce Coleman

Existing Industry Manager

Robert A. B. Reichert

Board Member, Mayor

Sam Hart Sr.

Board Member, Chairman of the Macon Water Authority

Nikki Randall

Board Member

Dan Hall

Marketing Manager

Lillie Battle

Administrative Assistant

Raymond Simmons

Facilities Manager

Kevin Brown

Counsel to Board and Executive Staff

2017-2019 SUCCESSES

Star Snacks 2017

Jobs: 115

Investment: \$12 + million

Tyson Foods 2017

Jobs: 102 new, 147 retained Investment: \$60 million

Irving Consumer Products 2017 - 2019 Phase 1 & Phase 2

Jobs: 350

Investment: \$870 million

Amazon 2017

Jobs:1500

Investment: \$90+ million

Graphic Packaging International 2017

Jobs: 460 retained Investment: \$136 million **Stevens Aerospace and Defense Systems**

Jobs: 150

Investment: \$1million

Embraer 2018

Jobs: 100

Investment: \$1.6 million

Nichiha USA 2018

Jobs: 74 new, 150 retained Investment: \$120 million

Dean Baldwin Painting

2019 Jobs: 115

Investment: \$21 million

Total New Jobs

Over 2,500 **Total Retained Jobs**

Over 750

Total Investment

Over

\$1.3 Billion

On behalf of the Macon-Bibb County Industrial Authority, thank you for your continued support of our economic development activities.

Robby Fountain, Chairman of the Board